
RESOLUTION NO. 2010-422

Adopted by the Sacramento City Council

July 20, 2010

APPROVING SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 4 TO AGREEMENT NO. 2008-0199
FOR LABOR COMPLIANCE FIELD INVESTIGATION AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

BACKGROUND

A. The City's approved Labor Compliance Program requires specific labor compliance
field investigation, monitoring, and administrative services for City construction
projects subject to state or federal prevailing wage laws and apprenticeship standards.
Activities include, but are not limited to, field interviews with employees at the jobsite,
review of certified payroll and apprenticeship documents, investigation of prevailing
wage violation complaints, facilitation of the project close-out process, responding to
public information requests, and technical support to staff, management, and
contractors.

B. Supplemental Agreement No. 4 with Diversified Contract Management Group is
necessary to provide the contract authority to continue with labor compliance field
investigation and monitoring services for various capital improvement projects,
including the 2006 Community Reinvestment Capital Improvement Program (CRCIP)
projects.

BASED ON THE FACTS SET FORTH IN THE BACKGROUND, THE CITY COUNCIL
RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Manager or the City Manager's designee is authorized to execute
Supplemental Agreement No. 4 with Diversified Contract Management Group in
an amount not to exceed $150,000 for a revised total agreement amount not to
exceed $328,508.

Section 2. All previous supplemental agreements issued under City Manager authority are
hereby ratified.

Resolution 2010-422 July 20, 2010 1



Adopted by the City of Sacramento City Council on July 20, 2010 by the following vote:

Ayes: ' Councilmembers Cohn, Fong, Hammond, McCarty, Pannell, Sheedy,
Tretheway, Waters, and Mayor Johnson.

Noes: None.

Abstain: None.

Absent: None.

Attest:

hirley Condolino, City Clerk

Resolution 2010-422 July 20, 2010 2


